LTC6930-X.XX
1
6930fc
–0.10 0.10
6930 TA01b
–0.05 0.050
FREQUENCY ERROR (%)
70

Storage Temperature Range.................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)................... 300°C
ORDER INFORMATION
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6930CDCB-4.19#TRMPBF LTC6930CDCB-4.19#TRPBF LCKT 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IDCB-4.19#TRMPBF LTC6930IDCB-4.19#TRPBF LCKT 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HDCB-4.19#TRMPBF LTC6930HDCB-4.19#TRPBF LCKT 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6930CDCB-5.00#TRMPBF LTC6930CDCB-5.00#TRPBF LCKV 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IDCB-5.00#TRMPBF LTC6930IDCB-5.00#TRPBF LCKV 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HDCB-5.00#TRMPBF LTC6930HDCB-5.00#TRPBF LCKV 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6930CDCB-7.37#TRMPBF LTC6930CDCB-7.37#TRPBF LCKW 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IDCB-7.37#TRMPBF LTC6930IDCB-7.37#TRPBF LCKW 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HDCB-7.37#TRMPBF LTC6930HDCB-7.37#TRPBF LCKW 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6930CDCB-8.00#TRMPBF LTC6930CDCB-8.00#TRPBF LCKX 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IDCB-8.00#TRMPBF LTC6930IDCB-8.00#TRPBF LCKX 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HDCB-8.00#TRMPBF LTC6930HDCB-8.00#TRPBF LCKX 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6930CDCB-8.19#TRMPBF LTC6930CDCB-8.19#TRPBF LCKY 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IDCB-8.19#TRMPBF LTC6930IDCB-8.19#TRPBF LCKY 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HDCB-8.19#TRMPBF LTC6930HDCB-8.19#TRPBF LCKY 8-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
TRM = 500 pieces.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
LTC6930-X.XX

Δf/ΔV Frequency Drift Over Supply l 0.07 %/V
Long-Term Frequency Stability (Note 5) l 30 ppm/√kHr
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6930IMS8-4.19#PBF LTC6930IMS8-4.19#TRPBF LTCKZ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HMS8-4.19#PBF LTC6930HMS8-4.19#TRPBF LTCKZ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6930CMS8-5.00#PBF LTC6930CMS8-5.00#TRPBF LTCLB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IMS8-5.00#PBF LTC6930IMS8-5.00#TRPBF LTCLB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HMS8-5.00#PBF LTC6930HMS8-5.00#TRPBF LTCLB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6930CMS8-7.37#PBF LTC6930CMS8-7.37#TRPBF LTCLC 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IMS8-7.37#PBF LTC6930IMS8-7.37#TRPBF LTCLC 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HMS8-7.37#PBF LTC6930HMS8-7.37#TRPBF LTCLC 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6930CMS8-8.00#PBF LTC6930CMS8-8.00#TRPBF LTCLD 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IMS8-8.00#PBF LTC6930IMS8-8.00#TRPBF LTCLD 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HMS8-8.00#PBF LTC6930HMS8-8.00#TRPBF LTCLD 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC6930CMS8-8.19#PBF LTC6930CMS8-8.19#TRPBF LTCLF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC6930IMS8-8.19#PBF LTC6930IMS8-8.19#TRPBF LTCLF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC6930HMS8-8.19#PBF LTC6930HMS8-8.19#TRPBF LTCLF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
*Temperature grades are identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
LTC6930-X.XX
4
6930fc
	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. Unless otherwise noted, specifications apply over the full range of
operating supply voltage and frequency output: V+ = 1.7V to 5.5V and all DIV settings with CLOAD = 5pF, RLOAD = ∞.
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VS Supply Voltage Applied Between
V+ and GND
l 1.7 5.5 V
IS,DC V+ Combined Supply Current LTC6930-4.19
DIVA = DIVB = DIVC = 0, V+ = 1.7V
DIVA = DIVB = DIVC = 0, V+ = 3V
DIVA = DIVB = DIVC = 0, V+ = 5.5V
DIVA = DIVB = DIVC = 1, V+ = 1.7V